Lake Erie Swimming Times Report For 4/11/2024 - 4/10/2025
Top Ten Boys 15-16

#
Rank Event Time Power First Name Last Name Comp Cat. Club Swim Date Meet
Points
50 FR
1 50 FR SCY 20.74 860 Thor Johannessen M UN 2/21/2025 2025 LE HS States DI
2 S50FRSCY 21.21 814 Broderick Hicks M UN 2/20/2025 2025 LE HS States 25 DIl
2 50 FR SCY 21.21 866 Dannie Warren M MYG 4/3/2025 2025 NC YMCA SC Nationals
2 50 FR SCY 21.21 814 Jaimeson Hong M LSSC 3/2/2025 2025 LE Senior Champs
5 50 FR SCY 21.26 809 Darren Bittner M UN 2/13/2025 2025 LE NE Districts DII
6 S50FRSCY  21.30 805 Erkhes Enkhtur M LESD 11/24/2024 2024 LE Braun 24
7 50 FR SCY 21.46 790 Christopher Saxon M UN 2/15/2025 2025 OH OB OHSAA Northwest
District Meet
7 50 FR SCY 21.46 790 Paul Moody M GWA 12/12/2024 2024 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships East - Time Trials
9 50 FR SCY 21.49 839 Everett Losch M UN 2/13/2025 2025 LE NE Districts DII
10 S50FRSCY 21.61 775 Cooper Ryan M UN 12/21/2024 2024 LE Viking
100 FR
1 100 FRSCY 46.11 883 Everett Losch M UN 2/13/2025 2025 LE NE Districts DI
2 100 FRSCY 46.16 828 Thor Johannessen M BBA 3/2/2025 2025 LE Senior Champs
3 100 FRSCY 46.56 807 Broderick Hicks M GWA 11/23/2024 2024 LE Braun 24
4 100 FRSCY 46.66 802 Darren Bittner M UN 2/20/2025 2025 LE HS States 25 DIl
5 100 FRSCY 46.69 800 Youssef Awad M LESD 11/23/2024 2024 LE Braun 24
6 100 FRSCY 47.13 777 Gabe Bosler- M LESD 11/23/2024 2024 LE Braun 24
Kilmer
7 100 FRSCY 47.35 766 Cooper Ryan M BBA 11/23/2024 2024 LE Braun 24
8 100 FRSCY 47.43 762 Andrew Gerstenmaie M UN 2/14/2025 2025 LE HS NE Dist D1
r
9 100 FRSCY 47.57 808 Dannie Warren M MYG 4/4/2025 2025 NC YMCA SC Nationals
10 100 FRSCY 47.63 752 Jaimeson Hong M LSSC 3/2/2025 2025 LE Senior Champs
200 FR
1 200 FRSCY 1:42.66 764 Youssef Awad M LESD 11/24/2024 2024 LE Braun 24
2 200 FRSCY  1:43.59 814 Jake MacPhail M UN 2/13/2025 2025 LE NE Districts DII
3 200 FRSCY 1:43.77 735 Erkhes Enkhtur M LESD 1/18/2025 2025 FL GOAT 'TYR Team
Challenge' & 'Swim Your Own Age'
4 200 FRSCY 1:43.78 735 George Marshall M FAST 2/28/2025 2025 LE Senior Champs
5 200 FRSCY 1:44.14 726 Paul Moody M GWA 3/2/2025 2025 LE Senior Champs
6 200 FRSCY 1:44.17 725 Broderick Hicks M GWA 11/24/2024 2024 LE Braun 24
7 200 FRSCY 1:44.50 790 Talan Smith M UN 2/14/2025 2025 LE HS NE Dist D1
8 200 FRSCY 1:44.58 788 Jaimeson Hong M LSSC 11/24/2024 2024 LE Braun 24
9 200 FRSCY 1:44.61 788 Owen Sarbak M UN 2/23/2025 2025 LE PIAA Dist 10 Champs
10 200 FRSCY 1:45.05 702 Sam Amato M UN 2/20/2025 2025 LE HS States 25 DIl
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1000 FR SCY

1000 FR SCY

1000 FR SCY
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1650 FR SCY

1650 FR SCY
1650 FR SCY
1650 FR SCY
1650 FR SCY

1650 FR SCY
1650 FR SCY
1650 FR SCY
1650 FR SCY
1650 FR SCY

50 BK SCY
50 BK SCY

50 BK SCY
50 BK SCY

50 BK SCY

4:32.91

4:44.47
4:44.84

4:45.36
4:48.78
4:49.28

4:49.47
4:49.73

4:52.78
4:54.05

1000 FR
9:20.74

10:07.87

10:14.18
10:18.56

10:20.83
10:26.48
10:29.88
10:32.42
10:33.25
11:06.40

1650 FR
15:37.16

16:24.26
17:01.94
17:03.13
17:11.44

17:27.19
17:33.64
17:35.85
18:04.81
18:20.79
50 BK
22.57
22.81

23.84
24.07

24.27

859

711
746

703
710
667

665
663

636
625

900

640

656
595

585
562
548
538
577
409

889

772
648
645
625

590
575
604
540
473
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Jake

Paul

Owen

George
Talan

Cooper

Jordan

Saleem

Andrew
Luke

Jake

Jordan

Owen

Andrew

Ryan
Ethan
George
Aidan
Dominic

Lucas

Jake

Owen
Andrew
George

Jordan

Ethan
Aidan
Dominic
Anton

Ryan
Erkhes
Jaimeson

Broderick

Owen

lan

MacPhail

Moody
Sarbak

Marshall
Smith
Watters

Stumpf

Hassoun

Varanese

Filiatraut

MacPhail
Stumpf

Sarbak

Varanese

Folger
Samide
Marshall
Carter
Destino

Florian

MacPhail

Sarbak
Varanese
Marshall
Stumpf

Samide
Carter
Destino
Iskra

Folger

Enkhtur
Hong

Hicks
Sarbak

Kimak
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LSSC
FAST
BBA
BBA
SWIM

BBA

PWRS
GLSS
FAST
UN

LSSC
BBA
BBA
GLSS
PA

UN
UN

UN
UN

BBA

3/21/2025

3/1/2025
12/14/2024

3/1/2025
2/14/2025
2/14/2025

2/24/2025
2/14/2025

2/20/2025
3/1/2025

3/18/2025
3/8/2025

11/3/2024
3/25/2025

12/6/2024
3/2/2025
2/28/2025
3/2/2025
2/28/2025
3/2/2025

3/22/2025

1/26/2025
2/28/2025
2/28/2025
3/7/2025

2/28/2025
2/28/2025
2/28/2025
11/22/2024
11/10/2024

12/21/2024
2/15/2025

2/13/2025
3/14/2025

2/28/2025

2025 FL NCSA Spring Swimming
Championships
2025 LE Senior Champs

2024 WV Club Mountaineer

Speedo Invite
2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 LE HS NE Dist D1

2025 OH OB OHSAA Northwest
District Meet
2025 LE PIAA Dist 10 Champs

2025 PV 38th Black History Swim
Meet
2025 LE HS States 25 DIl

2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 FL NCSA Spring Swimming
Championships
2025 LE Pennsylvania Y Districts

West
2024 LE Showdown PA

2025 FL ISCA International Senior

Cup
2024 LE NCATE 2024 Winter Invit

2025 LE Senior Champs
2025 LE Senior Champs
2025 LE Senior Champs
2025 LE Senior Champs
2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 FL NCSA Spring Swimming
Championships
2025 NI STAR Winter Challenge

2025 LE Senior Champs
2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 LE Pennsylvania Y Districts
West
2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 LE Senior Champs
2025 LE Senior Champs
2024 LE Braun 24

2024 LE FAST-PA Nov 10

2024 LE Viking

2025 OH OB OHSAA Northwest
District Meet
2025 LE NE Districts DII

2025 MA PIAA AAA Boys
Swimming Championships
2025 LE Senior Champs
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50 BR SCY

50 BR SCY
50 BR SCY

50 BR SCY

50 BR SCY

24.50
24.53
24.61

24.84

24.87

100 BK
48.88

49.59
49.83

50.26

50.84

51.67

52.34
52.56
52.59

53.14

200 BK
1:45.06

1:47.57

1:49.25
1:50.76

1:54.98
1:57.45

1:57.73

1:59.28

2:01.55
2:02.77

50 BR

26.09

26.81
27.01

27.02

27.54

940

906
894

927

846

861

777
767
819

741

966

909

871
893

746
694

743

656

611
587

Zachary
Paul
Thor

Cooper

Tobias

Erkhes

Jaimeson

Paul
Owen

Andrew

Everett

Zachary
Broderick

lan

Tobias

Paul
Erkhes

Jaimeson

Owen

Zachary

Andrew

lan
Jordan

Cole

Saleem

Thor

Blake
Christopher

Everett

Aiden

Mihok
Moody

Johannessen

Ryan

Rogers

Enkhtur

Hong
Moody

Sarbak

Gerstenmaie
r
Losch

Mihok
Hicks

Kimak

Rogers

Moody
Enkhtur

Hong
Sarbak

Mihok

Gerstenmaie
r

Kimak
Stumpf

Long

Hassoun

Johannessen

Colwell

Saxon
Losch

Stewart

YYN
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BBA

UN
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GWA

UN

UN
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UN
UN
BBA

UN

GWA

LESD

LSSC
PWRS

YYN
FAST

BBA

UN

PS
LESD

BBA

LSsC
SWIM

LESD

LSSC

3/31/2025
3/2/2025
2/28/2025

1/11/2025

12/21/2024

12/13/2024

2/21/2025
12/13/2024

3/15/2025

2/21/2025

3/19/2025

2/14/2025
12/21/2024
3/19/2025

2/13/2025

12/14/2024
12/14/2024

3/1/2025
12/15/2024

4/1/2025
3/1/2025

3/18/2025
3/8/2025

11/23/2024
2/16/2025

2/28/2025

2/28/2025
3/20/2025

3/20/2025

2/28/2025

2025 NC YMCA SC Nationals
2025 LE Senior Champs
2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 MD National Catholic

Swimming & Diving Championship
2024 LE Jim Stacy Memorial

2024 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships East
2025 LE HS States DI
2024 Speedo Winter Junior

Championships East
2025 MA PIAA AAA Boys

Swimming Championships
2025 LE HS States DI

2025 FL NCSA Spring Swimming
Championships

2025 LE HS NE Dist D1

2024 LE Viking

2025 FL NCSA Spring Swimming
Championships
2025 LE NE Districts DII

2024 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships East

2024 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships East

2025 LE Senior Champs
2024 WV Club Mountaineer
Speedo Invite

2025 NC YMCA SC Nationals

2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 FL NCSA Spring Swimming
Championships

2025 LE Pennsylvania Y Districts
West

2024 LE Braun 24

2025 PV 38th Black History Swim
Meet

2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 FL NCSA Spring Swimming
Championships

2025 FL NCSA Spring Swimming
Championships

2025 LE Senior Champs
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100 BR SCY
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100 BR SCY
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50 FL SCY

50 FL SCY
50 FL SCY

50 FL SCY
50 FL SCY

50 FL SCY

50 FL SCY
50 FL SCY
50 FL SCY
50 FL SCY

27.79
28.78
28.89
28.94
28.94

100 BR
56.00

56.34

57.74

57.86
58.79

59.69
59.71

59.74
59.83
1:00.23

200 BR
2:05.09

2:08.08
2:11.78
2:13.32

2:13.89
2:15.08

2:17.12
2:17.27
2:19.90
2:19.92

50 FL
23.01

23.02
23.25

23.66
23.90

24.04

24.64
24.82
24.87
24.96

100 FL

N N

915
902

876

842
806

771
770

769
766
750

867

817
757
732

739
720

688
686
629
645
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John
lan
Kadin
Ryan

Erkhes
Thor

Everett

Blake
Christopher

Kadin

Cole

Jaimeson
Aiden

John

Erkhes

Blake
Carson
John

Luke
Benjamin

Kadin
Amirlangui
Joseph
will

Thor

Broderick

Ryan

Paul

Zachary
Dannie

Darren
Brendan
James

Luke

Bittner
Sekerak
Kimak
Pyka
Folger

Enkhtur

Johannessen

Losch

Colwell

Saxon

Pyka
Rini
Hong

Stewart

Sekerak

Enkhtur

Colwell
May
Sekerak

Woodhouse
Ackerman

Pyka
ARIUNSUKH
Patrick

Novak

Johannessen

Hicks
Folger

Moody
Mihok

Warren

Bittner
Sulak
Yan

Lundgard
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GLSS
BBA
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KS
HEAT

BBA
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GWA
YYN

MYG

GLSS
GWA
BBA

LSSC

2/28/2025
12/7/2024
2/28/2025
10/6/2024
11/23/2024

12/21/2024
3/2/2025

3/19/2025

3/2/2025
2/15/2025

2/13/2025
2/14/2025

3/2/2025
2/20/2025
1/18/2025

1/19/2025

3/1/2025
3/1/2025
6/9/2024

3/1/2025
3/1/2025

6/9/2024
3/1/2025
3/1/2025
3/1/2025

2/28/2025

12/7/2024
3/18/2025

2/28/2025
3/16/2025

3/16/2025

2/28/2025
10/27/2024
2/28/2025
2/28/2025

2025 LE Senior Champs

2024 LE Hilltopper Meet

2025 LE Senior Champs

2024 LE FAST Quad 24

2024 OH Fall SC Senior Invitational

2024 LE Viking
2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 FL NCSA Spring Swimming
Championships
2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 OH OB OHSAA Northwest

District Meet
2025 LE NE Districts DII

2025 OH OB OHSAA Northwest
District Meet
2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 LE HS States 25 DIl
2025 LE NE Classic Akron Pre

2025 FL GOAT 'TYR Team
Challenge' & 'Swim Your Own Age'
2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 LE Senior Champs
2024 LE FAST June 7

2025 LE Senior Champs
2025 LE Senior Champs

2024 LE FAST June 7

2025 LE Senior Champs
2025 LE Senior Champs
2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 LE Senior Champs

2024 LE Hilltopper Meet

2025 FL NCSA Spring Swimming
Championships
2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 OH AP Great Lakes YMCA

Zone Championship
2025 OH AP Great Lakes YMCA

Zone Championship
2025 LE Senior Champs

2024 LE GWA Oct 27
2025 LE Senior Champs
2025 LE Senior Champs
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100 FL SCY
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100 FL SCY

100 FL SCY
100 FL SCY

100 FL SCY
100 FL SCY

200 FL SCY
200 FL SCY
200 FL SCY
200 FL SCY
200 FL SCY
200 FL SCY

200 FL SCY
200 FL SCY
200 FL SCY
200 FL SCY

100 IM SCY
100 IM sCY
100 IM SCY
100 IM sCY
100 IM SCY
100 IM sCY
100 IM SCY

100 IM sCY
100 IM sCY
100 IM sCY

200 IM SCY

200 IM SCY
200 IM SCY
200 IM SCY
200 IM SCY
200 IM SCY
200 IM SCY

49.43
50.02
50.13
50.16
50.27
50.79

51.41
51.85

51.98
51.99

200 FL
1:53.73
1:55.84
1:56.55
1:58.20
1:59.43
2:01.39

2:01.76
2:02.36
2:02.75
2:05.02
100 IM
52.02
53.79
54.07
54.84
55.67
55.81
56.28

56.98
57.75
57.99

200 IM
1:50.23

1:50.63
1:53.26
1:56.32
1:58.00
1:58.72
1:58.80

863
835
830
828
823
798

769
749

743
742

799
756
742
739
685
677

639
658
621
578

S N T

893

884
821
751
759
698
696

Youssef
Jaimeson
Broderick
Erkhes
Paul
Thor

Derek

Andrew

Ryan
William

Broderick
Luke
Youssef
Jake
William

Andrew

Nathan
Owen
Brendan

Benjamin

Jaimeson
Darren
Blake

lan
Broderick
Ryan

Andrew

Paul
Jake
Kadin

Erkhes

Jaimeson
Darren
Broderick
Dannie
Blake

Jackman

Awad
Hong
Hicks
Enkhtur
Moody

Johannessen

Fan

Gerstenmaie
r
Folger

Coffey

Hicks
Filiatraut
Awad
MacPhail
Coffey
Dutchcot

Greenberg
Sarbak
Sulak
Miller

Hong
Bittner
Colwell
Kimak
Hicks
Folger

Gerstenmaie
r

Moody
MacPhail
Pyka

Enkhtur

Hong
Bittner
Hicks
Warren
Colwell

Callaway
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LESD
LSSC
GWA
UN
UN
BBA

BBA
UN

UN
UN

GWA
LSSC
LESD
BBA
NCAT
UN

GWA
PWRS
GWA
PWRS

LSSC
GLSS
LSSC
BBA
GWA
PA
FAST

GWA
BBA
FAST

LESD

UN
UN
GWA
UN
UN
UN

11/23/2024
3/1/2025
11/23/2024
12/21/2024
2/13/2025
3/1/2025

10/6/2024
2/14/2025

2/13/2025
2/14/2025

11/24/2024
3/2/2025
11/24/2024
3/2/2025
3/2/2025
3/7/2025

3/2/2025
3/2/2025
10/27/2024
11/24/2024

3/2/2025
3/2/2025
3/2/2025
3/2/2025
10/16/2024
3/2/2025
3/2/2025

9/28/2024
3/2/2025
3/2/2025

12/12/2024

2/21/2025
2/13/2025
11/23/2024
2/14/2025
2/14/2025
3/12/2025

2024 LE Braun 24

2025 LE Senior Champs
2024 LE Braun 24

2024 LE Viking

2025 LE NE Districts DII
2025 LE Senior Champs

2024 LE BBA-:SSC Oct 6
2025 LE HS NE Dist D1

2025 LE NE Districts DI
2025 LE HS NE Dist D1

2024 LE Braun 24
2025 LE Senior Champs
2024 LE Braun 24
2025 LE Senior Champs
2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 LE Pennsylvania Y Districts

West
2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 LE Senior Champs
2024 LE GWA Oct 27
2024 LE Braun 24

2025 LE Senior Champs
2025 LE Senior Champs
2025 LE Senior Champs
2025 LE Senior Champs
2024 LE BBSC - GWA Oct 16
2025 LE Senior Champs
2025 LE Senior Champs

2024 LE GWA-HEAT Sept 28
2025 LE Senior Champs
2025 LE Senior Champs

2024 Speedo Winter Junior

Championships East
2025 LE HS States DI

2025 LE NE Districts DI
2024 LE Braun 24

2025 LE HS NE Dist D1
2025 LE HS NE Dist D1

2025 MA PIAA AA Boys Swimming

Championships



10

O 00N O U1 A W N P

=
o

200 IM SCY
200 IM SCY
200 IM SCY

400 IM SCY
400 IM SCY
400 IM SCY
400 IM SCY
400 IM SCY
400 IM SCY

400 IM SCY
400 IM SCY

400 IM SCY
400 IM SCY

1:59.21
1:59.98
2:00.41

400 IM

4:11.92
4:12.58
4:22.48
4:23.47
4:24.22
4:26.37

4:28.46
4:28.59

4:28.85
4:30.63

733
670
706

767
760
616
607
600
629

562
609

558
542

Jake
Maxwell

James

Jaimeson
Jake
Nathan
Ryan
William
Zachary

Blake
Reed

Cole

Broderick

MacPhail
Amato

Yan

Hong
MacPhail
Greenberg
Folger
Coffey
Koutris

Colwell
Turney

Long
Hicks
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BBA
UN
UN

LSsC
BBA
GWA
PA
NCAT
FAST

LSSC
CFYN

PS
GWA

3/1/2025
2/20/2025
2/15/2025

11/22/2024
2/28/2025
2/28/2025
2/28/2025
2/28/2025
2/28/2025

11/22/2024
11/22/2024

11/22/2024
10/27/2024

2025 LE Senior Champs
2025 LE HS States 25 DIl

2025 OH OB OHSAA Northwest
District Meet

2024 LE Braun 24

2025 LE Senior Champs
2025 LE Senior Champs
2025 LE Senior Champs
2025 LE Senior Champs
2025 LE Senior Champs

2024 LE Braun 24
2024 LE Braun 24

2024 LE Braun 24
2024 LE GWA Oct 27



